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Rote Kontrolllampe ,,Austausch Entkalkungskartu-

sche” leuchtet oder blinkt

Die Laufzeit der Entkalkungskartusche endet bald.

® Die neue Entkalkungskartusche einsetzen und die
Wartungsanzeige zuriicksetzen, siehe Kapitel Ent-
kalkungskartusche austauschen.

Die Wartungsanzeige wurde nach Austausch der Ent-

kalkungskartusche nicht zuriickgesetzt.

® Die Tasten ,Maximale Dampfmenge” und ,Redu-
zierte Dampfmenge” gleichzeitig gedriickt halten,
bis die Kontrolllampe ,Austausch Entkalkungskartu-
sche” erlischt, nachdem die Entkalkungskartusche
eingesetzt wurde, siehe Kapitel Entkalkungskartu-
sche austauschen.

LED-Leiste leuchtet konstant rot und kein Dampf

trotz ausreichend Wasser im Tank

Die Laufzeit der Entkalkungskartusche ist zu Ende.

® Die neue Entkalkungskartusche einsetzen und die
Wartungsanzeige zuriicksetzen, siehe Kapitel Ent-
kalkungskartusche austauschen.

Die Wartungsanzeige wurde nach Austausch der Ent-

kalkungskartusche nicht zuriickgesetzt.

® Die Tasten ,Maximale Dampfmenge” und ,Redu-
zierte Dampfmenge* gleichzeitig gedriickt halten,
bis die Kontrolllampe ,Austausch Entkalkungskartu-
sche” erlischt, nachdem die Entkalkungskartusche
eingesetzt wurde, siehe Kapitel Entkalkungskartu-
sche austauschen.

Technische Daten

SC 3 De-
luxe
Elektrischer Anschluss
Spannung \% 220 -
240
Phase ~ 1
Frequenz Hz 50 - 60
Schutzart IPX4
Schutzklasse |
Leistungsdaten Gerat
Heizleistung W 1900
Maximaler Betriebsdruck MPa 0.35
Aufheizzeit s 30
Dauerdampfen g/min 40
Maximaler Dampfstof’ g/min 100
Fiillmenge
Wassertank 1.0
MaRe und Gewichte
Gewicht (ohne Zubehor) kg 3.3
Lange mm 361
Breite mm 250
Hohe mm 282
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Environmental protection

&y The packing materials can be recycled. Please
Q.@ dispose of packaging in accordance with the en-
vironmental regulations.
Electrical and electronic devices contain valua-
ble, recyclable materials and often components
= Such as batteries, rechargeable batteries or oil,
which - if handled or disposed of incorrectly - can
pose a potential danger to human health and the envi-
ronment. However, these components are required for
the correct operation of the device. Devices marked by
this symbol are not allowed to be disposed of together
with the household rubbish.

Notes on the content materials (REACH)
Current information on content materials can be found
at: www.kaercher.de/REACH

Accessories and spare parts

Only use original accessories and original spare parts.
They ensure that the appliance will run fault-free and
safely.

Information on accessories and spare parts can be
found at www.kaercher.com.

Scope of delivery

The scope of delivery for the appliance is shown on the
packaging. Check the contents for completeness when
unpacking. If any accessories are missing or in the

event of any shipping damage, please notify your deal-

er.

The warranty conditions issued by our relevant sales
company apply in all countries. We shall remedy possi-
ble malfunctions on your appliance within the warranty
period free of cost, provided that a material or manufac-
turing flaw is the cause. In a warranty case, please con-
tact your dealer (with the purchase receipt) or the next
authorised customer service site.

(See overleaf for the address)

Further warranty information (if available) can be found
in the service area of your local Karcher website under
"Downloads".

Safety devices

AN CAUTION

Missing or modified safety devices
Safety devices are provided for your own protection.
Never modify or bypass safety devices.

Symbols on the device
(according to type of appliance)
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Risk of burns, surface of appli-
ance becomes hot during opera-
tion

Risk of scalding from steam

Read the operating instructions

AN
A\
A

USE WATER ONLY |Only fill water without additives
into the water reservoir

Pressure controller
In case of inadmissibly high pressure in the event of a
fault, a safety valve relieves the pressure into the at-
mosphere.

Fuse

The fuse prevents the device from overheating. If the
device overheats, the fuse disconnects the device from
the power supply.

Before re-commissioning the device, contact the re-
sponsible KARCHER Customer Service.

Description of the unit

The maximum amount of equipment is described in
these operating instructions. Depending on the model
used, there are differences in the scope of delivery (see
packaging).

For the illustrations, refer to the graphics page.
lllustration A

@ Decalcification cartridge
(@) On/Off switch
@ Reduced steam volume

@ Indicator light (red) - replace decalcification car-
tridge.

(® Maximum steam volume

@ Accessory storage area

@ Park bracket for floor nozzle

Carrying handle

@ Mains connection cable with mains plug
Steam gun

(i) Steam lever

(2 Unlocking button

@ Child lock

Steam hose

(15 Spotlight nozzle

Round brush

(7)) Crevice brush

Flexible hand nozzle
Flexible hand nozzle cloth
Extension tubes (2 x)

@1 Unlocking button

@2 Floor nozzle

@ Hook and loop fastener
@3 Floor cloth

Initial start-up

ATTENTION
Device damage due to calcification
The decalcification cartridge only works properly if you
adjust the device to the local water hardness before op-
erating it for the first time.
Set the device to the local water hardness.
Set the device to the current water hardness before us-
ing it in an area with a different water hardness (e.g. af-
ter a move)
1. Insert the decalcification cartridge into the opening
and push it so that it is firmly in place.
lllustration B
2. Setthe water hardness, see chapter Setting the wa-
ter hardness.

Installation

Installing accessories
1. Push the open end of the accessory onto the steam
gun so that the unlocking button on the steam gun
engages.

lllustration C

2. Push the open end of the accessory onto the spot-
light nozzle.

lllustration D

3. Connect the extension tubes to the steam gun.

a Push the 1st extension tube onto the steam gun
so that the unlocking button on the steam gun en-
gages.

The connection pipe is connected.

b Push the 2nd extension tube onto the
1st extension tube.

The connection pipes are connected.

Illustration E

4. Pushthe accessory and/ or the floor nozzle onto the
free end of the extension tube.

Illustration F

The accessory is connected.

Disconnecting accessories
1. Move the child lock back.
The steam lever is locked.
2. Push the unlocking button and pull the parts apart.
lllustration G

Filling water
The water reservoir can be filled at any time.

ATTENTION
Damage to the device
Unsuitable water can block the nozzles or damage the
water level indicator.
Do not use condensation from the clothes dryer for fill-
ing.
Do not use collected rain water for filling.
Do not use cleaning agents or other additives (e.g.
scents) for filling.
1. Fill the water reservoir with a maximum of 1 | of tap
water.
lllustration H
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Switching on the device

ATTENTION
Device damage due to incorrectly set water hard-
ness
The decalcification cartridge only works properly if the
device is adjusted to the local water hardness. The de-
vice may calcify if the water hardness is set incorrectly.
Adjust the device to the local water hardness before first
operation, see chapter Setting the water hardness.
Note
When steaming for the first time after removing and re-
inserting the decalcification cartridge, the steam jet may
be weak or irregular, and individual drops of water may
be expelled. The device requires a short running-in pe-
riod in which the decalcification cartridge fills with water.
The steam volume that is expelled increases constantly
until the maximum steam volume has been reached af-
ter approx. 30 seconds.
1. Place the device on a firm surface.
2. Connect the mains plug into a socket.
3. Press the On/Off switch.
Illustration |
4. The LED strip is in fading red.
5. The LED strip lights up in a constant green after ap-
prox.30 seconds.The device is ready for use.
lllustration J

Regulating the steam volume
The expelled steam volume is regulated by pressing the
steam volume button. Two different steam volume but-
tons are available:
Illustration K

Maximum steam volume

Reduced steam volume

No steam - child lock
=D wote

In this position, the steam lever cannot
be operated.

Note

The maximum steam volume is always selected when

the device is switched on.

1. Press the steam lever after setting the steam vol-
ume.

2. Before starting cleaning, point the steam gun at a
cloth until steam is expelled evenly.

Topping up the water
If there is a water shortage, the LED strip rapidly flashes
red.
For constant steam output, the water has to be topped
up through the cover of the decalcification cartridge.
When topping up the water, the decalcification cartridge
remains secured in the device.
Note
The device is equipped with dry-run protection for the
pump. If the pump runs dry for a longer period, e.g. be-
cause the decalcification cartridge is not correctly in-
serted, the pump switches off and the red water
shortage indicator light flashes.
To be able to operate the device again, the device has
to be switched off and back on again. In the process,

you must make sure that the cartridge has been insert-

ed correctly and there is enough water in the water res-

ervoir.

1. Fill the water reservoir with a maximum of 1 | of tap
water through the cover of the decalcification car-
tridge.

The LED strip lights up in a constant green.

Interrupting operation
In order to save energy, we recommend that you switch
off the device for breaks in operation of longer than 20
minutes.
1. Press the On/Off switch.

Switching off the device
1. Press the On/Off switch.
Illlustration L
The device has been switched off.
2. Press the steam lever until no more steam flows out.
Illlustration M
The steam boiler is depressurised.
3. Move the child lock back.
The steam lever is locked.
Remove the mains plug from the socket.

ATTEN TION
Device damage due to water putrefaction
If the device is not put into operation for more than 2
months, the water in the reservoir may putrefy.
Drain the water reservoir before breaks in operation.
5. Remove the decalcification cartridge from the de-
vice.
lllustration N

Storing the device

1. Hang the floor nozzle in the park bracket.
Illustration O

2. Connect the extension tubes to the large mounts for
accessories.

3. Connect a flexible hand nozzle and spotlight nozzle
to each extension tube.

4. Wrap the cable and place itin the accessory storage
area.

5. Place the small round brush and power nozzle in the
accessory storage area.

6. Put the steam hose in the accessory storage area.
Illustration P

7. Store the device in a dry location that is protected
from frost.

Important application instructions

Cleaning the floor areas
We recommend sweeping the floor or vacuum cleaning
it before using the appliance. In this way the floor will be
cleared of dirt and loose particles before the wet clean-
ing.

Freshening up textiles

Prior to using the appliance, always check the compati-
bility of the textiles at a concealed point: Steam down
the textile, allow it to dry and then check it for any
change in colour or shape.

Cleaning coated or painted surfaces

ATTENTION

Damaged surfaces

Steam can loosen wax, furniture polish, plastic coatings
or paint and edge band from edges.
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Do not direct the steam at glued laminated edges as the

edge band may loosen.

Do not use the appliance for cleaning unsealed wood or

parquet floors.

Do not use the appliance for cleaning painted or plastic

coated surfaces such as kitchen or living room furniture,

doors or parquet.

1. To clean these surfaces, steam a cloth briefly and
use it to wipe over the surfaces.

Glass cleaner

ATTENTION

Glass breakages and damaged surfaces

Steam can damage sealed points of the window frame

and, at low outside temperatures, lead to tension on the

surface of window panes and hence to glass breakages.

Do not direct the steam at sealed points on the window

frame.

At low outside temperatures, heat up the window panes

by gently steaming the full surface of the glass.

® Clean the window area with a flexible hand nozzle
and cloth. To remove the water, use a squeegee or
wipe the surfaces dry.

How to use the Accessories

Steam gun

The steam gun can be used for the following applica-

tions without accessories:

e For removing slight creases from the hanging cloth-
ing items: Steam the clothing item from a distance of
10-20 cm.

e For wiping damp dust: Steam a cloth briefly and use
it to wipe over the furniture.

Spotlight nozzle

The spotlight nozzle is suitable for cleaning areas, joins,
fittings, drains, sinks, WCs, blinds or radiators that are
difficult to access. The closer the spotlight nozzle is to
the soiled area, the greater the cleaning efficiency will
be as the temperature and steam volume are at their
highest at the nozzle opening. Larger lime deposits can
be treated before steam cleaning with a suitable deter-
gent. Allow the detergent to soak in for
approx. 5 minutes and then steam it off.
1. Slide the spotlight nozzle onto the steam gun.

Illustration C

Round brush (small)
The small round brush is used for cleaning stubborn dirt.
Stubborn dirt can be removed more easily by brushing.

ATTENTION

Damaged surfaces

The brush may scratch sensitive surfaces.

It is not suitable for cleaning sensitive surfaces.

1. Fit the round brush to the spotlight nozzle.
Illustration D

Crevice brush
1. The crevice brush is used for cleaning narrow gaps
e.g. window recess and cranks in the walls.
lllustration D

Flexible hand nozzle
The flexible hand nozzle is used for cleaning small are-
as that can be washed down, shower cubicles and mir-
rors.

1. Push the flexible hand nozzle onto the steam gun
according to the spotlight nozzle.
lllustration C

2. Pull the cover over the flexible hand nozzle.

Floor nozzle
The floor nozzle is used for cleaning washable wall and
floor coverings e.g. stone floors, tiles and PVC floors.

ATTENTION
Damage due to build-up of steam
Heat and moisture can lead to damage.
Check the heat resistance and steam effect on an in-
conspicuous area using a minimal volume of steam pri-
or to use.
Note
Detergent residue or care emulsions on the surface to
be cleaned can lead to streaks during steam cleaning,
which will disappear however once these have been
used several times.
We recommend sweeping the floor or vacuum cleaning
it before using the device. In this way the floor will be
cleared of dirt and loose particles before the wet clean-
ing commences. Work slowly on surfaces that are heav-
ily soiled so that the steam has longer to take effect.
1. Connect the extension tubes with the steam gun.
lllustration E
2. Push the floor nozzle onto the extension tube.
Illustration F
3. Fasten the floor cleaning cloth to the floor nozzle.
a Place the floor cleaning cloth with the hook and
loop fastener strips pointing upwards on the floor.
b Place the floor nozzle onto the floor cleaning
cloth, applying slight pressure.
lllustration Q
The floor cleaning cloth will stick to the floor nozzle
of its own accord due to the hook and loop fastener.

Removing the floor cleaning cloth
1. Place one foot on the bottom corner of the floor
cleaning cloth and lift the floor nozzle up.
lllustration Q
Note
Initially, the floor cleaning cloth's hook and loop fastener
strip is very strong and cannot be removed from the
floor nozzle easily. After the floor cleaning cloth has
been used several times and washed, it is easier to re-
move from the floor nozzle and it has reached the opti-
mum adhesion.

Parking the floor nozzle
1. Hang the floor nozzle in the park bracket during
breaks in work.
lllustration O

Care and service

Draining the water reservoir

ATTENTION
Device damage due to water putrefaction
If the device is not put into operation for more than 2
months, the water in the reservoir may putrefy.
Drain the water reservoir before breaks in operation.
1. Press the On/Off switch.
The device has been switched off.
2. Pull the mains plug out of the socket.
3. Remove the accessories from the accessory hold-
ers.
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4. Remove the decalcification cartridge from the de-
vice.

5. Drain the water reservoir.
lllustration S

Replacing the decalcification cartridge

ATTENTION
Device damage and shortened service life
If the replacement intervals (indicator light) for the de-
calcification cartridge are not observed, there is a risk of
device damage and the service life of the device may be
shortened.
Observe the replacement intervals (indicator light).
Note
The replacement intervals depends on the local water
hardness. Areas with hard water (e.g. Ill/IV) have a
higher replacement interval than areas with soft water
(e.g. /).

Indicator lamp at end of the run time

The "decalcification cartridge indicator light " indicates

when the decalcification cartridge has to be replaced:

e The indicator light flashes 2 hours before the run
time expires.

e The indicator light flashes more quickly 1 hour be-
fore the run time expires.

e Once the run time for the decalcification cartridge
has expired, the indicator light and the LED strip
light lights up in continuously red and the pump
switches off automatically in order to prevent device
damage.

Inserting the decalcification cartridge

ATTENTION

Device damage

There is a risk of damage to the device if the used de-

calcification cartridge is re-used.

Work carefully in order to prevent mixing up the cartridg-

es.

Note

When steaming for the first time after removing and re-

inserting the decalcification cartridge, the steam jet may

be weak or irregular, and individual drops of water may
be expelled. The device requires a short running-in pe-
riod in which the decalcification cartridge fills with water.

The steam volume that is expelled increases constantly

until the maximum steam volume has been reached af-

ter approx. 30 seconds.

1. Press the Off switch.

The device has been switched off.

2. Remove the decalcification cartridge.

3. Insert the new decalcification cartridge.

4. Press the On switch.

The device is switched on.

5. Press and hold the Maximum steam volume and
Reduced steam volume buttons at the same time
until the "Replace decalcification cartridge" goes
out. This means that the reset is complete.

6. Allow the device to heat up.

7. Press and hold the steam lever for approx. 30 sec-
onds to vent the decalcification cartridge.

Setting the water hardness

ATTENTION

Device damage due to calcification

Without a decalcification cartridge, the device may cal-
cify if the water hardness is set incorrectly.

Always work with a decalcification cartridge.

Set the device to the local water hardness.

Set the device to the current water hardness before us-
ing it in an area with a different water hardness (e.g. af-
ter a move).

Note

Your water board or municipal utilities authority can pro-
vide information on hardness of tap water.

The water hardness setting is stored until a new setting
(e.g. after a move) is made. The device is set to the
highest water hardness (level IV) in the factory. The de-
vice indicates the set water hardness with flash pulses.

Water hardness levels and flash pulses

Hardness |°dH mmol/l  |Number |Interval

range of flash |between
pulses flash

pulses

I |Soft 0-7 0-1.3 1x 4 seconds

II' |Medium |7-14  [{1.3-25 |2x

Il |Hard 14-21 |2.5-3.8 [3x

IV |Very >21 >3.8 4x

hard
Note

The anti-calcification effect of the decalcification car-

tridge is activated as soon as the device is filled with wa-

ter and put into operation. Lime in the water is absorbed

by the granulate in the decalcification cartridge. Addi-

tional descaling is not required.

Note

The granulate in the cartridge can discolour on contact

with water due to the mineral content in the water, which

is no cause for concern and has no negative effects on

the device, cleaning work or the functionality of the car-

tridge.

Note

Do not pause for longer than 15 seconds when setting

as the device will otherwise be set automatically to the

last selected water hardness or the highest water hard-

ness set during initial start-up.

1. Make sure that the device is switched off.

2. Press the ON/OFF button and hold it for 6 seconds.
Illustration T

3. The decalcification cartridge indicator light flashes
and signals the current water hardness setting with
the number of pulses.

4. Press the Reduced steam volume button repeatedly
to set the lower water hardness level.

5. Press the Maximum steam volume button repeated-
ly to set the higher water hardness level.

6. Release the Reduced/Maximum steam volume but-
ton.
The flash pulse for the set water hardness is indicat-
ed.

7. Repeat the process as necessary until the desired
water hardness level has been achieved.

Note

When the steam volume is pressed, the flash pulse for

the water hardness level is not indicated.

8. Press and hold the ON/OFF button for 4 seconds to
save the setting for the water hardness level. The
decalcification cartridge indicator light lights up.

Care of accessories

(Accessories - depending on scope of delivery)
Note
The cloths are not suitable for dryer.
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Note

For optimum cleaning performance, we recommend

machine washing the cloths once before first use.

When washing, observe the notes on the washing tag.

Do not use any liquid softeners as this will affect the abil-

ity of the cloths to pick up dirt.

1. Wash the floor cleaning cloths and covers at a max.
temperature of 60 °C in the washing machine.

Troubleshooting guide

Malfunctions often have simple causes that you can
remedy yourself using the following overview. When in
doubt, or in the case of malfunctions not mentioned
here, please contact your authorised Customer Service.

&N WARNING

Risk of electric shock and burns

Trying to eliminate faults while the appliance is connect-

ed to the mains or has not yet cooled down is always

dangerous.

Remove the mains plug.

Allow the appliance to cool down.

The LED strip flashes red

The dry-run protection for the pump is activated.

1. Switch the device off and back on again.

2. Make sure that the decalcification cartridge has
been inserted correctly and there is sufficient water
in the reservoir.

No water in the water reservoir.

1. Top up the water reservoir, see chapter Topping up
the water.

The steam lever cannot be pressed

The steam lever is locked with the child lock.

® Move the child lock forward.

The steam lever is released.

No / little steam although there is water in the reser-

voir

The decalcification cartridge has not been inserted or

has been inserted incorrectly.

® Insert the decalcification cartridge or insert it cor-
rectly.

The decalcification cartridge has been removed while

topping up the water.

® Leave the decalcification cartridge in the device
when topping up.

New decalcification cartridge has been inserted.

® Press and hold the steam lever continuously.

The full steam output is reached after approximately
30 seconds.

Red “Replace decalcification cartridge” indicator

light lights up / flashes

The run time of the decalcification cartridge ends early.

® Insert the new decalcification cartridge and reset the
maintenance indicator, see chapter Replacing the
decalcification cartridge.

The maintenance indicator was not reset after replace-

ment of the decalcification cartridge.

® Press and hold the Maximum steam volume and
Reduced steam volume buttons at the same time
until the “Replace decalcification cartridge” indicator
light goes out after inserting the decalcification car-
tridge, see chapter Replacing the decalcification
cartridge.

The LED strip is in constantly red and no steam al-

though there is water in the reservoir

Run time for the decalcification cartridge has expired

® Insertthe new decalcification cartridge and reset the
maintenance indicator, see chapter Replacing the
decalcification cartridge.

The maintenance indicator is not reset after replace-

ment of the decalcification cartridge.

® Press and hold the Maximum steam volume and
Reduced steam volume buttons at the same time
until the indicator light of "Replace decalcification
cartridge" goes out after inserting the decalcification
cartridge, see chapter Replacing the decalcification
cartridge.

Technical data

SC 3 De-
luxe
Electrical connection
Voltage \% 220 -
240
Phase ~ 1
Frequency Hz 50 - 60
Degree of protection IPX4
Protection class |
Device performance data
Heating capacity w 1900
Maximum operating pressure MPa 0.35
Heating-up time s 30
Continuous steaming g/min 40
Maximum steam blast g/min 100
Filling quantity
Water reservoir | 1.0
Dimensions and weights
Weight (without accessories) kg 3.3
Length mm 361
Width mm 250
Height mm 282

Subject to technical modifications.

Protection de I'environnement 17
Accessoires et pieces de rechange 17
Etendue de livraison 17
Garantie 17
Dispositifs de sécurité 17
Description de I'appareil 17
Premiére mise en service... 18
Montage 18
Utilisation 18
Consignes d'utilisation importantes. 19
Utilisation des accessoires.... 19
Entretien et maintenance ... 20
Dépannage en cas de pannes 21

Caractéristiques techniques............cccocvveninene 22

Protection de I'environnement

&Yy Les matériaux d'emballage sont recyclables.
Veuillez éliminer les emballages dans le respect
de I'environnement.
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Pomo¢ kod smetnji

Smetnje obi¢no imaju jednostavne uzroke koje mozete
samostalno da otklonite uz pomo¢ sledeceg pregleda.
U slu¢aju nedoumice ili smetnji koje nisu ovde
navedene, obratite se ovla§¢enoj servisnoj sluzbi.

&N UPOZORENJE

Opasnost od strujnog udara i opekotina

Sve dok je uredaj priklju¢en na strujnu mrezu ili se nije

ohladio, otklanjanje smetnji je opasno.

Izvucite strujni utikaé.

Ostavite uredaj da se ohladi.

LED traka treperi crveno

Aktivirana je zastita pumpe od rada na suvo.

1. Uredaj iskljuciti i ponovo ukljugiti.

2. Postarati se da ulozak za uklanjanje kamenca bude
pravilno postavljen i da se u rezervoaru nalazi
dovoljno vode.

Nema vode u rezervoaru za vodu.

1. Dopuniti rezervoar za vodu, pogledati poglavlje
Dopunjavanje vode.

Poluga za paru ne moze da se pritisne

Poluga za paru je obezbedena zastitom za decu.

® Gurnite unapred osigura¢ za decu.

Poluga za paru je deblokirana.

Nema ili malo pare uprkos dovoljnoj koli€¢ini vode u

rezervoaru

KertridZ za uklanjanje kamenca nije umetnut ili je

umetnut pogresno.

® Umetnite kertridZ za uklanjanje kamenca ili ga
ispravno umetnite.

Kertridz za uklanjanje kamenca je uklonjen dok se voda

punila.

® Ostaviti ulozak za uklanjanje kamenca u uredaju
tokom punjenja.

Umetnut je novi uloZak za uklanjanje kamenca.

® Polugu za paru drzite trajno pritisnutu.

Nakon oko 30 sekundi sledi puna snaga parenja.
Crvena kontrolna lampica ,Zamenite kertridz za
uklanjanje kamenca“ svetli ili treperi
Vreme rada ulo$ka za uklanjanje kamenca uskoro
zavrSava.
® Umetnite novi uloZzak za uklanjanje kamenca i

resetujte prikaz odrzavanja, pogledajte poglavlje

Zameniti uloZak za uklanjanje kamenca.

Indikator odrzavanija nije resetovan nakon zamene

kertridZza za uklanjanje kamenca.

® Pritisnite i drzite istovremeno dugmad ,Maksimalna
koli¢ina pare” i ,Smanjena koli¢ina pare” dok se
kontrolna lampica ,Zamenite kertridz za uklanjanje
kamenca"“ ne ugasi, nakon $to se umetne kertridz za
uklanjanje kamenca, pogledajte poglavlje Zameniti
uloZak za uklanjanje kamenca.

LED traka svetli konstantno crveno i nema pare

uprkos dovoljnoj koli¢ini vode u rezervoaru

Vreme rada ulo$ka za uklanjanje kamenca je isteklo.

® Umetnite novi ulozak za uklanjanje kamenca i
resetujte prikaz odrzavanja, pogledajte poglavlje
Zameniti uloZak za uklanjanje kamenca.

Indikator odrzavanija nije resetovan nakon zamene

kertridZza za uklanjanje kamenca.

® Pritisnite i drzite istovremeno dugmad ,Maksimalna
koli¢ina pare” i ,Smanjena koli¢ina pare” dok se
kontrolna lampica ,Zamenite kertridZ za uklanjanje
kamenca*“ ne ugasi, nakon $to se umetne kertridz za
uklanjanje kamenca, pogledajte poglavlje Zameniti
uloZak za uklanjanje kamenca.

Tehnicki podaci

sSC3
Deluxe
Elektri¢ni prikljué¢ak
Napon \ 220 -
240
Faza ~ 1
Frekvencija Hz 50 - 60
Vrsta zastite IPX4
Klasa zastite |
Podaci o snazi uredaja
Snaga grejanja w 1900
Maksimalni radni pritisak MPa 0.35
Vreme zagrevanja s 30
Trajno parenje g/min 40
Maksimalni mlaz pare g/min 100
Koli¢ina punjenja
Rezervoar za vodu 1.0
Dimenzije i tezine
Tezina (bez pribora) kg 3.3
Duzina mm 361
Sirina mm 250
Visina mm 282

Zadrzano pravo na tehnicke promene.

Mepiexéueva

MpooTacia Tou TTEPIBAAAOVTOG ... 130

MapeAkdpeva kal avTaAAaKTIKG 131
MapadoTéog EOTTAICUOG 131
Eyyonon 131
JuoTAUOTA QOQAAEING .. 131
Mepiypagn TnG povadag.. 131
MpwTn évapgn xpnong . 131
ZuvapuoAdynon 132
Aerroupyia 132
ZnUAavTIKEG UTTODEIEEIS yIa TN XpRon ... 133
XpAon Twv gapTnUdTWV.... 133
®povTida kal cuvtApnoN.... 134
AvTipeTwmion BAaBuwv 136
Texvika oToixeia 136

MpooTtacia Tou TrepIBAAAOVTOG

&y Ta UNKG ouokeuaaiog ival aVaKUKAWGOINA.
AVOKUKAWVETE TIG OUOKEUQOIEG PE
TePIBarAovTIKG 0pB6 TPATTO.

OI NAEKTPIKEG Kal OF NAEKTPOVIKEG TUOKEUEG

TTEPIEXOUV TTOAUTIMA AVAKUKAWOIUG UAIKG Kal,
mm  OUXVG, £TTIONG €CQPTAMATA OTTWG ATTAEG KOl

€TTAVAPOPTI(OUEVEG PTTATAPIEG ) AAdIA, TTOU O€
TePIMTWOon AavBaopévng Xprong f amméppiyng
utTopouv va Béoouv o€ Kivduvo Tnv avBpwTrivn uyeia
kai 1o TTepIBaAAov. QaTé00, AUTA Ta CUCTATIKA €ival
aTTaPAITNTA YIa TN OWOTA AEIToupyia TNG OUOKEURG. Ol
OUOKEUEG TTOU PEPOUV auTO TO GUHBOAO Bev ETTITPETTETAI
Va aTroppIiTITovTal padi B Ta OIKIOKG aTTOPPiUMaTa.

130 EAANvikaG



Ymodeigeig oxeTIKA pe cuoTaTikd (REACH)
Evnuepwpéveg TTANPOPOPIEG OXETIKA PE TA CUCTATIKG
Ba Bpeite oTn dieubuvon: www.kaercher.de/REACH

MapeAkOpeva Kol avTOAAGKTIKA

XPNOIYOTIOIEITE HOVO YVACIO TTAPEAKOPEVA KAl YVATIO
AVTAANGKTIKG, KABWG auTd £yYUWVTAI TNV GOPAAR Kal
aTrPOOKOTITN AEITOUPYia TNG CUOKEUAG.

MANPOQYOPIEG OXETIKG PE TA TTAPEAKOUEVA Kal TO
avTaAAaKTIKG Ba Bpeite aTn dlielbuvon
www.kaercher.com.

MapadoTéog e§OTAIONOG

O TmapadoTéog eE0TTAIONAG TNG CUCKEUNG OTTEIKOVIZETAl
€TTAVW OTN ouokeuaaia. Katd Tnv agaipeon amoé Tn
OUOKeUaoia EAEYETE TNV TTANPOTNTA TWV TTEPIEXOUEVWV.
Z¢ TTEPITITWAON TTOU AEITTOUV TTOPEAKOPEVA 1) £XOUV
TTPOKANBE {NUIEG KATA TN PETAPOPA, EVNUEPWOTE TOV
TTPouNBeUTA Oag.

Eyyinon

2¢ KGBe xwpa 1GXUOUV oI 6pol Eyyunang ol OTToiol
ekdidovTal atrd TNV apuddia eTaipeia diavoung Hag.
Tuxov BAGBeg oTn ouokeur oag £mdlopBwvovTal atd
ePAG Xwpig xpéwaon eviég TNG TTpoBeopiag eyyunong,
epooov ogeilovTal o€ TPAANA UAIKOU i KATOOKEUNG. Z€
TEPITITWON £yyUnong ammeubuvOeite oTov TTpounBeuTh
gag ) 1o TTANCIE0TEPO £E0UTI0BOTNPEVO CUVEPYEIO,
TTPOOKOUICOVTaG TO TTAPACTATIKG TNG ayOPdS.

(y10 d1euBUvoeig BAETTE TV TTIOW OEAIdQ)

Mepaitépw TTANPOPOPIES yia TNV eyyunaon (eav
uTTdpXouV) Ba Bpeite OTNV KapTEAD OEPRIG TNG TOTTIKAG
1oToo€Aidag Tng Karcher atnv evotnTa "Downloads".

ZuoThHpOTO ao@aAEiag
AN NMPOXOXH
EAAITTA i} TpOTTOTTOINUEVA CUOTIHUATA AOPAAsiag
Ta ouoTrjuara ac@agiag xpnoiueuouy yia tnv
TpooTaTia 0ag.
[1oTé unv TPOTTOTTOIEITE KAl |IN TTAPAKAUTTTETE T
ouaTiuara acgalsiag.

ZUMBOAC ETTAVW OTN CUCKEUN
(Avahoya pe Tov TOTTO GUOKEURG)

Kivduvog eykaupdTtwy, n
ETMPAVEIQ TNG CUCKEUNG
BeppaiveTal katd T AsiToupyia

Kivduvog eykaupdTwy atrod Tov
@ e

AlaBaoTe TIg 0dnyieg Aeitoupyiag
L

USE WATER ONLY |epioTe TO Soxeio vepou povo Ue

VEPO XWPig TTPOTBETA
PuBuioTig migong

Edv o€ TepiTTwaon o@aAparog dnuioupynOei

utrepBOoAIKG uwnAn Tiean, n BaABida acpaAeiag Ba

PPOVTIOE! yIa TNV EKTOVWOT| TNG OTO TTEPIBAAAOV.

Ac@dAeia TAgNG

H ao@dAeia TAENG epTrodidel Tnv utrePBEPPAvVON TNG

OUOKEUNG. AV n GUOKEUN UTTEPBEPaVOEi, N aoPAaAeia

TNV ATTOOUVOEEI OTTO TO NAEKTPIKO peUA.

pIv a1Td TNV ETTAVEVEPYOTTOINOT TNG CUCKEUNG
ameuBuvBeite 0TO APPOBIO TUAPA EGUTINPETNONG
tmeAatwv Tng KARCHER.

Meprypaen Tng povadag

H péyiotn ToodTnTa £60TTAICHOU TTEPIYPAQPETAI OTIG
TTapouoeg odnyieg Aeitoupyiag. AvaAoya pe To JOVTEAO
TIOU XPNOIUOTIOIEITAI, UTTAPXOUV JIaQPOPEG OTO
avTIkeigevo TTapddoong (BA. ouokeuaaia).

Mo TIg €1KOVEG, avaTpESTE OTN OEAIBA YpaPIKWY.
Eikéva A

@ duaiyylo ammoacBeaTtomoinong

@ Aakoring ON/OFF

@ Melwpévn ToodTNTA ATHOU

@ Auyvia eAéyxou (KOKKIVN) - AVTIKOTAOTAGTE TO
@uaiyylo aTToaoBeaToTroiNONG.

@ MéyioTog 6ykog aTuou

@ Xwpog atmodrikeuong egaptnUdaTwy

@ ZkavddaAn oTdBueuong yia akpo@Uoio datrédou

NaBR HETAQOPAG

@ KaAwdio ouvdeong dikTUou pe BUopa SIKTUOU

MoTéN aTuoU

() MoxAdg atuou

(2) Koupri gekAeiSuwpatog

@3 Kheidwpa yia Taidid

EUxkapTtTog owAnvag atuou

(@ Axpogiaio AauTrripa
YTpoyyuAr} BoupToa

@ BoupToa yia oxIouég

EUkapuTTo akpo@Uuaoio xXeipog
Mavi yia eUKAPTITO OKPOPUTIO XEIPOG
ZWAAVEG TTPOEKTATNG (2 X)

@) Koupri gekAeiSwpatog

@2) Akpoguaio damédou

@3) Zuvdetipag pe yavigo kai Bpoxo
Mavi datmédou

Mpwtn évapén xpnong
MPOXOXH

Znuiég oTn OUOKEUN amé aAara
To @uaiyyio apaldrwong Asitoupyei oward uoévo érav
mpIv TNV 1n xpron n GUOKEUN pUBUIOTEl oUUQWVa UE TN
okAnpdrnTa Tou vepou.
Pubuiote Tn oUOKEUN OTNV TPéxOUOQ OKANPOTNTA VEPOU.
TMpiv arrd 1N XpHRon 1NG CUOKEUNS OE LIA TTEPIOXT) UE
O1aQOPETIKI OKANPOTNTA VEPOU (TT.X. ETEITA aQTTo
UETAKOMION), pubuioTe TNV yia TN véa okAnpoTnTa vepoU.
1. TomoBeTrOTE TO PUOTYYIO APAAGTWONG OTO GVOIyHA
Kal TTIETTE TO PEXPI Va EQapPUOOEl YEPQ.
Eikéva B
2. PuBuioTe Tn okAnpdTNTA VEPOU, BA. KEQAAQIO
PU6uion tn¢ okAnpdrnrag Tou vepou.
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ZuvapuoAdéynon

TomoBéTnon MPOoOeTWV E§APTNUATWV
1. ZmpwéTe TO AVOIKTO AKPO Tou TTPOTBETOU
€€0PTANATOG OTO TTIOTOAETO ATPOU, PEXPI Va

KAEIBWOEI TO AVTIOTOIXO TTARKTPO ATTACPAAIONG.

Eikéva C

2. ZmpwéTe TO AVOIKTO AKPO TOU TTPOCOETOU
€€aPTAPATOG TTEVW OTO AKPOPUCIO CNHEIAKNAG
déoung.

Eikéva D

3. ZuvdéoTe To CWAAVA TTPOEKTAONG WE TO TTIIOTOAETO
yekaopou.

a ZmpwéTe Tov 10 GUVOETIKO CWARVA OTO TIIOTOAETO
aTHOoU péXPI va ao@aAioel oTn B£an Tou To
TIAAKTPO aTTAC@AAIONG TOU TTIOTOAETOU OTUOU.
O ouvOEeTIKOG CWARVOG TUVOEBNKE.

b Zmpwgte TOV 20 CUVOETIKO CWARVA OTOV
10 ouvdETIKO OWARva.

O1 ouvdEeTIKOI CWANVEG OUVDEBNKAV.
Eikéva E
4. ZmpwéTe 10 TTPAOOETO £§APTNHA 1) KAl TO AKPOPUTIO
0aTédou 010 eAeUBEPO GKPO TOU CWARva

TIPOEKTAONG.

Eikéva F

To TpbéoBeTO €§GPTNUA CUVOEBNKE.

ATmroouUvdeon TPOoBeTWY E§APTNUATWV
1. ®€pTe TNV AoPAAEIa TTAISIWY TTPOG Ta THOW.
O PoxAGG aTpou gival KAEIdWUEVOG.
2. MiéaTe TO TARKTPO aTTac@AAIoNG Kal
QATTOOUVOPHOAOYAOTE Ta £GaPTAMATA.
Eikéva G

MARpwon pe vepod

Mrmopeite va yepiCeTe Tn degapevr) vepol avda TTaoa
OTIYHA.
NMPOXOXH
ZnuIES OTN OUOKEUN
A6 akardAAnAo vepd ummopouv va BouAwoouv Ta
akpo@Uaoia 1j va TpokAnBei {nuid otnv évdeién orabung
vepou.
Mn xpnoiuotrolgite vepd OUUTTUKVWUATOS ATTO
OTEYVWTAPIO POUXWV.
Mn xpnoiuorroigite ouykevTpwuévo BPOXIVO VEPOD.
Mnv mpoo6érere péoa kabapiouoU oute GAAeS
TTPOOTOETES OUTIES (TT.X. apwpaTa).
1. TepioTe Tn degapevn vepou pe 1 | vepd G8peuang TO

TIOAU.

Eikéva H

Evepyotmoinon ouokeung

NMPOXOXH

Znuiég otn ouoKeun amo AdBog pubuiouévn
oKkAnpornra vepou

To @uaiyyio apaAdrwong Asitoupyei cward puévo érav n
OUOKEUN puBuIOTEl oUUQWVA yia TNV TOTTIKA okAnpoTNTA
ToU vepou. Av n okAnpornta vepou pubuiatei AdBog, n
OUOKEUN UTTOPET va yepioer dAara.

IMpiv amré v 1n Asitoupyia puBuioTe Tn oUOKEUn oTNV
TO1TIKN) OKANPOTNTa vEPOU, BA. KepdAaio PuUBuion tng
okAnpdTnTag Tou vepod.

Ymédeién

Kard v 1n mapaywyn arpuou uerd v apaipean Kai
TOTTOBETNON TOU QUOIYYiou apaAdTwaong o atudg UImopei
va givar aduvarog 1 avouoIouop@ogs Kail UTTOPEl va

£&€ABouv pepovwpéves arayodveg vepou. H ouokeun

xpeideral Aiyo xpdvo mpoeTolpaoiag warte 1o Quaiyyio

agpaAdrwaong va yeuioel ue vepd. H moodrnta aruou mou

e&épxeTal auéaveral oUVEXWS, UéEXP! TToU ueTd amrd 30

OeuTepPOAETTTA va QTaaEl OTN LEYIOTN TTOOOTNTA.

1. TomoBeTAOTE TN OUCKEUN O€ 0TOBEPS UTTEDOPOG.

. ZUVOEOTE TO QIG O€ pIa TTPIda.

3. MatAoTe 1o diakdétrTn ON/OFF.
Eikéva |

4. H Awpida LED avapel kOkkivn kal oBrvel apyd.

5. Meta amé mepitrou 30 deutepdAetTTa, N Awpida LED
avdpBel atabepd Tpaoivn.H ouokeun gival £Toiun yia
xprion.

Eikéva J

PUBuION TNG TTOGOTNTOG ATHOU
H e€epxopevn TTooOTNTA aTUOU EAEYXETAI OTTO TO
TIAAKTPO TTOaATNTAG aTPOU. YTTAPXOUV 2 SIaPOPETIKG
TAAKTPA TTO0GTNTAG ATPOU:
Eikova K

MéyioTtn TTooéTNTa ATHOU

Meiwpévn moodTnTa aTHOU

KaBdAou atpog - AopdAeia yia Traidid
Ymodeién

¢ aurnv 1 Béon O¢v umopei va
XpnoiuorroinBei o poxAds aruou.

Ymédeién

Kard tnv gvepyorroinan tng ouoKeung eival mavra

pubBuiouévn n p€yiotn moodTNTA ATUOU.

1. Metd n pUBUION TNG TTOGOTNTAG ATHOU TTIECTE TOV
HOXAG aTpou.

2. TMpiv amé Tnv évapgn Tou kaBapiopou KaTeuBUuveTe
TO TNIOTOAETO O€ £va TTavi MEXPI TTOU O ATHOG VO
apxioel va Byaivel opoidpop@a.

MNpooOnkn vepou
2e repitrTwon EAAelyng vepol n Awpida LED
avaBoofrvel ypriyopa KOKKIVN.
Ma va uttdpxel oTabepr) TTapaywyr) atyou TTPETTEl va
YEMIOETE e VEPO PETA OTTO TO KATTAKI TOU PUOIYYiou
agpaidTwaong. Katd Tnv mpooBrikn vepoul To Quaiyyio
a@AAATWONG TTAPOPEVEI EYKATATTNMEVO GTN OUCKEUR.
Ymédeién
H ouokeun eivai eéomrAiouévn ue pia didraén mpoaoraoiag
¢ avrAiag amé énpn Asitoupyia. EGv n avrdia
Aeitoupyrioel yia peydAo diGotnua v Enpw, 1.X. ETEION
10 QUOiyyIo apaAdTwaong Oev Exel TOTToBeTNOei owoTd, n
avrAia arrevepyortoieital Kai n KOKKIVN EVOEIKTIKA Auxvia
EMepng vepou avaBoofrivel.
la va pmropéaoel va Asitoupynaoer maAr n ouokeun, 6a
TTPETTEI va TNV ATTEVEPYOTTOINOETE Kal UETA va TNV
evepyotToInoeTe TaAI. Oa mpéei emmions va BePaiwoeire,
O11 TO QUOiyyIO Eival cwaTd TOTTOBETNEVO Kai OTI
UTTapXEl QPKETO VEPO aTo Oo)Ei0 vEPOU.
1. TepioTe TO doxeio vepou aTd TO KATTAKI TOU
pualyyiou agaAdTwong pe vepod Bpuang péxpr 1 1.
H Awpida LED avdBel otaBepd rpaaoivn.

AilakoTri) AgiToupyiag
Ma va eE0IKOVOEITE EVEPYEIQ, 0OG TUVIGTOUUE VO

QATTEVEPYOTIOIEITE TN OUOKEUR O€ BlaAgippaTa
Aeitoupyiag TTavw attd 20 AeTTTd.

132 EAANvikaG



1. MatoTte 1o diakdétrTn ON/OFF.

ATrevepyoTTOinon CUOKEUNG
1. MatAoTte 10 diakétrTn ON/OFF.
Eikéva L
H ouokeur| atrevepyoTroigital.
2. MatAoTe T0 JOXAG aTUOU, PEXPI VO TIAWE! va Byaivel
aTpog.
Eikéva M
O atpoAéBnTag eivar xwpig Triean.
3. ®épte TNV 0O0PAAEIO TTAIDIWV TTPOG TA TTIOW.
O poxA6g aTpou givar KAEIBWHEVOG.
4. Amroouvd£oTe TO QIG aTTO TV TIPida.

NMPOXOXH
ZnuIES OTN OUOKEUN armé onyn vepou
Edv n ouokeun dev xpnaiporoinBei yia mepioodrepo
aro 2 UAVES, TO VEPO OTO BOXEIO UTTOPEI va TTAPOUCIAOE!
onyn.
IMpiv amré diaAsipuara Asiroupyiag adeiddere 1o vepd amd
10 O0o)EiO.
5. A@aip£oTe TO QUaiYYIO GQAAGTWONG ATTé TN
OUOKEUN.
Eikéva N

AtrofKkeuon TNG CUOKEUNG

1. KpepdoTe 10 pmrek €ddgpoug atn Bdon otipigng o€
0éon o1dBueuong.
Eikéva O

2. ZuvdEoTe TOUG OWANVEG TTPOEKTACNG OTIG MEYAAES
Bdoeig yia TapeAkOpEvVa.

3. ZuvdéaTe €va UKAUTITO OKPOPUOIO XEIPOG KAl EvVa
akpo@Uaio TTPOROAET O€ KABE CWARVA TTPOEKTACNG.

4. TuligTe TO KAAWSIO Kal TOTTOBETAGTE TO OTOV XWPO
aTToBKEUONG TTAPEAKOUEVWV.

5. TomoBeTAOTE TN PIKPR GTPOYYUAR BolpToa Kail To
power-uTrek oTov XWPo atrobnRkeuang
TTOPEAKOPEVWV.

6. ToTmoBeTAOTE TOV EUKAUTITO CWARVA ATUOU OTOV
XWPO ATTOBAKEUTNG TTAPEAKOUEVWV.

Eikéva P

7. ATMoBnkKeUOTE TN CUOKEUN O€ ENPO PEPOG TTOU

TTPOCTATEVUETAI ATTO TOV TTAYETO.

2NuavTiKéG UTTODEIEEIS yIa Th XpRHon

KaBapiopog damédwv
Mpiv TN XPrion TNG CUOKEURG GUVIOTATAI VO OKOUTTIOETE
10 8ATTEDO PE OTTAR 1) HE NAEKTPIKA okouTra. ‘ETol Ba
aTropakpuvBouv atod 1o daTredo ol PUTTOI KAl Ta
eAeUBepa cwuaTidla TTPIV TOV UYPO KABAPIoHO.

PpeCKAPICHA UPATHATWV
Mpiv a1 TNV KATEPYOTIa PE TN OUOKEUR, EAEYXETE
TTAvVTa TV aVTOXH TWV UQACUATWY O€ onueia TTou dev
eival opatd: WekaaTe pe aTpod, OTn CUVEXEID APROTE VO
OTEYVWOEI TO UQACHA Kal, TEAOG, EAEYETE £V
TTapatnPouvTal GAAQYEG OTO XPWHA 1) OTO OXHA.

KaBapiopog emmevdedupévwy | BappEVWV
ETMIPAVEILV

NMPOZOXH

ZnuIa oTIS EMIPAVEIES

O aruég umopei va ammokoAAfoei kepi, AouaTpo emimAwy,
OUVOETIKES ETTIOTPWOEIS, XPWHA Kal TIEPILETPIKA TaIvia
arré 10 MAdI.

Mn orpéperte Tov aTud mavw o KOANUEVES akuéS OI0TI
utTopei va armrokoAAnBei n koAAnuévn Tavia.

Mnv xpnoiuotroleite TN CUTKEUN yia ToV KaBapIouod un

oreyavwy damrédwv améd EUAo 1) Tapké.

Mnv xpnoiuorrolgite Tn oUCKeUN yia Tov KaBapiouo

AouoTpapiouévwy 1 ETEVOEOUUEVWY ETIPAVEIWV OTTWS

m.x. EmmAa koudivag, TTOPTES 1 TTAPKE.

1. Ta Tov KOBAPIoPO QUTWY TWV ETTIPAVEIWV YPEKAOTE
Aiyo pe atpo éva travi kal TTepAoTe Je auto TRV
ETMQAvEIQ.

KaBap1oTiké TSapiwv

NMPOXOXH

Opauon yuaAiou kai {nuIES OTNV EMIPAvEIQ

O aruég utmopei va mpokaAéoer {NuIES o€

areyavorroinuéva onueia ora mAaioia mapadupwv.

AKOun o€ XaunAés eEWTEPIKES BEPLOKPATIES UTTOPET va

TTPOKAAEDEI UNXAVIKES TAOEIS OTNV EMIPAVEIQ TWV

vaAommivakwy pe ouvéTeia n Bpadon.

Mnv otpépere Tn déoun aruou mavw o€ aTeyavd onueia

ToU TTAaigiou Tou mapabupou.

€ MePITTTWon xaunAng eEwrepikng Bepuokpaaciag

Bepudvere Ta 1¢auIa TwWV TAPABUPWY, TTEPVWVTAS

eAa(ppa e arué oAdkAnpn 1 yudAivn emgaveia.
KaBapioTe Tnv TTepIoxr Tou TTapabupou Je éva
€UKAMTITO aKpo@UOIo XEIPOG Kal éva Travi. Ma va
aQaIPECETE TO VEPO, XPNOIMOTIOINCTE £va TaQ
KaBapiopoU TZaPIWY 1) OKOUTTIOTE TIG ETTIQAVEIEG
UEXPI VO OTEYVWOOUV.

XpAon Twv e§apTnUATWV

MoToAéTo aTUOU

To MOTOAETO ATHOU PTTOPET VA XPNOIMOTTOIEITAI XWPIG

€EOPTANATO OTOUG TTAPAKATW TOEIG:

o [0 agaipean eEAAQPUWYV TOAAAKWHATWY aTTO
Kpepaopéva pouxa: WekdaTe 10 poUyo PE aTPO aTTO
améoTaon 10-20 cm.

e [0 uypd okoUTTIopa okovng: WekdoTe Aiyo aTué oe
£va Travi Kal TTEPAcTE Pe autd Ta ETTITTAA.

Akpo@uaoio onpelakng déoung

To akpo@UoI0 onuelaKAG dEéoung evdeikvuTal Id1AITEPA
yia Tov KaBapiopd onuegiwy, apuwyv, 5aPTNUATWY,
QATTOXETEUTEWY, VITITAPWY, TOUAAETWYV, OTOPIWV A
CWHATWY KaAopIpép pe dUokoAn TrpoéoBaan. Oco o
KOVTA 0TO Aepwpévo onpeio BpiokeTal TO aKPOPUTIo
WekaopoU onueiou, TOOO ATTOTEAETUATIKOTEPN €ival n
KaBapIoTIKA dpdon, TTeIdA n Bepuokpacia kal o aTudg
OTO onpeio £§6d0U TOU AKPOPUATIOU Eival ITXUPOTEPA.
Mpiv TOV KABAPITPO PE OTUO, UTTOPEITE VO APAIPETETE TO
emigova dhata pe éva KaTadAAnAo KaBapIoTIKG Péco.
ApnaoTe To KaBaplioTikd va dpdaoel yia TTEPITToU 5 AeTTTd
Kal KOTOTTIV XPNOIUOTIOINOTE aTUO.
1. ZTPWETE TO AKPOPUOIO ONUEIOKAG SETUNG TTAVW

OTO TTIOTOAETO ATPOU.

Eikéva C

Z1pOoyYUARn Bouptoa (HIKPR)
H pikpnry oTpoyyuAr BoupToa evdeikvuTal yia Tov
kaBapiopd okAnpwv akabapoiwv. Me BoupToioua
UTTOPEITE VO OTTOUOKPUVETE EUKOAOTEPA TOUG ETTIHOVOUG
puTTOUG.
MPOXOXH
ZnuId OTIS EMIPAVEIES
H Bouproa utropei va poKaAéoel ypaTtoouviEG O
£UaioONTES ETIPAVEIES.
AkardAAnAo yia Tov kaBapioud euaiobnTwv ETTIPAVEIWV.
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1. TomroBeTAOTE TN MIKPKA OTPOYYUAR BoupToa OoTO
aKpoPUCIO CNUEIOKAG dETUNG.
Eikéva D

BoupTtoa apuwv
1. H BoupToa apuwv XpnoIPOTIOIEITAl YIa TOV
KaBapIopd OTEVWY dIGKEVWY, TT.X. AVAUECT OE
£00XEG TTOPABUPWY Kal OTPOPAAWY OTOV TOIXO.
Eikéva D

EUkapT1rTo akpo@Uaoio XeIpog

To eUKAPTITO AKPOPUCIO XEIPOG XPNOIUOTTOIEITAI VIO TOV

KOBAPIOUO PIKPWYV TTEPIOXWYV TTOU UTTOPOUV va

TTAUBOUV, KOUTTIVEG VTOUG KOl KABPEPTEG.

1. ZPWETE TO EUKAUTITO AKPOPUTIO XEIPOG OTO TIOTONI
aTpoU oUPQWVA UE TO UTTEK ONMPEIOKAG PITTAG.
Eikéva C

2. TpaBngre 1o kKGAUPPa TTAVW OoTTd TO EUKOUTITO
akpo@UaIo XeIPOG.

Akpo@Uaoio darrédou
To akpo@uaoio daTTédou evOEikvuTal yia TOV KaBapiopd
ETMOTPWOEWV TOIXWV Kal dATTEdWYV TTOU TTAEvVOVTal, TT.X.
dameda atmd mETPa, TAakidia kal PVC.

NMPOXOXH
Znuiég amo 1n Spaan Tou aruou
H f¢otn kai n diapkng uypaaia umopouv va
mpokaAéoouv {nuid.
IMpiv amd 1 xprion eAEyXETE TNV QVOEKTIKOTNTA OTN
BepudtnTa Kai TNV £TIdPACN TOU ATUOU O€ £va KPUPO
onueio pe pIkpn moodTnTa aruod.
Ymoédeién
Ta urroAgiupara Tou amopputavrikou 1 Twv
yaAakTwudrwy kabapiopou atnv utré kabapioud
EMQAVEIQ, UTTOPOUV VA TTPOKAAETOUV YPAUUWOEIS KaTd
ToV KaBapioud ue arud, ol orroic, duwe, eéapavidovral
e TNV emaveiAnuuévn epapuoyn.
Mpiv TN Xprion TNG CUOKEURG GUVIOTATAI VO OKOUTTIOETE
10 OATTEDO PE aTTAA 1} PE NAEKTPIKA okouTra. ‘ETol Ba
ATTOPaKPUVBOUV atré To dATTESO 01 PUTTOI KAl TA
eAeUBepa owpaTidIa TTPIV TOV UYPS KABapIoud. Ze TTOAU
AEPWHEVEG ETTIQAVEIEG TTPETTEI VA TTPOXWPEITE apyd,
WOTE 0 aTPOG va UTTOPET va eTTIOPA yIa TTEPICTOTEPN
wpa.
1. ZuvdéoTe TO CWANAVA TTPOEKTACNG UE TO TTIOTOAETO
yekaopou.
Eikéva E
2. ZmpwéTe T0 akpoPUalo datédou aTo CwARva
TTPOEKTAONG.
Eikéva F
3. ZrepewaoTe TO Travi datrédou oTo aKPOPUTIo
daTTédou.
a TomoBetAoTE TO TTaVi dATTESOU GTO BATTEDO WE TIG
QUTOKOAANTEG TaIVIiEG TTPOG Ta TTAVW.
b MepdoTe T0 akpoPUOIO datrédou pe Aiyn Trieon
Tévw oTo Travi datrédou.
Eikéva Q
To Travi datTédou ouyKpaTeiTal autévoua oTo
akpo@UaIo daTTEd0U PE TO AUTOKOAANTA.

Ag@aipgon maviol damédou
1. Mg éva I CUYKPATACTE TNV GKPN TOU TTaviou
BaTTEDOU Kl GNKWOTE TO aKPoPUaTIo daTTESOU TTPOG
Ta TAVW.
Eikéva Q
Ymoédeign
21NV apxn N autok6AANTn raivia Tou maviou daTédou
eivar akéun moAu duvarn kai agaipeitar SUoKoAa amrd o

akpo@Uaio 6arrédou. MeTd arréd ToAES XpHOEIS Kal UETG
10 TTAUOIUO TOU TTavioU darrédou ummopei autod va Byaivel
EUKoAa a1Td 10 aKPOPUOIO SATTEOOU Kal EXEI TN OWOTN
mpPéoPUaN.

®UAagn akpopuaoiou damrédou
1. Katd 11 diokoTrég atd TNV €pyaaia, avapTioTe TO
akpo@Uaio datédou aTo OTAPIYHA QUAAENG.
Eikéva O

®povTida Kal cuvTiApnon

Adciaopa de§aueving vepou

MPOZOXH
Znui€éG OTn OUOKEUR ammo onyn vepou
Edv n ouokeun dev xpnoiuorroinbei yia mepioaéTepo
arré 2 unveg, 1o vepo aTo SOXEIO UTTOPET va TTapOUCIAaE!
anyn.
IMpiv a6 diaAeippara Asiroupyiag adeiGleTe 10 vepo armo
10 BOXEIO.
1. MatoTe 10 diakéTTn ON/OFF.
H ouokeun atrevepyoTrolgiTtal.
2. AmoouvdéaTe To @Ig aTTd TNV TTPia.
3. ByG@ATe Ta TpOOBeTa EGAPTANATA ATTO TIG UTTODOXEG
TOUG.
4. A@aipéoTe TO PuUaiyyI0 aPAAGTWONG aTé TN
OUOKEUN.
5. AdcidoTe 10 doxeio vepou.
Eikéva S

AvTIKOTAOTOOT PUOIYYiOU a@aAdTwong

MNMPOZOXH

Znuiég oTn ouokeun Kai peiwpévn diapkeia {wnig

Av d¢v tnpouvral Ta dlaoTrAuaTa aviikataoTaong Tou

pualyyiou apaAdrwong (evOEIKTIKA Auxvia) utropei va

TPOKANBOUV {nuIéS OTN OUCKEUN Kail va UEIWOE N

O1GpkeIa {wng NG OUTKEUNG.

Tnpeire Ta dlaoTAuATa QVIIKATAoTAONS (EVOEIKTIKA

Auyvia).

Ymédeién

Ta dlaoTApara avrikarGotaong eéaprwvral amro v

TOTTIKI) OKANPOTNTA TOU VEPOU. 2TIC TTEPIOXES UE OKANPO

vepo (m.x. lII/IV), ta diaotiuara avrikarGoraong eivai

1710 GUXVQ QTTO OTI OTIS TTEPIOXES TTOU EXOUV UAAAKO VEPO

(m.x. 1)

‘Evdeign evdeIkTIKAG AuXVviag oTo TEAOG TOu Xpovou
AeiToupyiag

H Auyvia eAéyxou Tou @ualyyiou apaldtwong Seixvel

TIoTE TTPETTEI VA OAAAXTEI TO QUTTYYIO APAAATWONG.

o 2 wpeg TTPIV TN AREN Tou Xpdvou AeiToupyiag, n
evOEIKTIKI Auxvia avaBoaBrvel.

e 1 wpa mpiv TN AREN Tou Xpovou Asimoupyiag, n
evOEIKTIKA Auxvia avaBoaBrvel TTio ypriyopa.

e Otav o xpdévog Aeitoupyiag Tou @ualyyiou
a@aAdTwong ARgel, n evOEIKTIKA Auxvia kai n Awpida
LED avaBouv otaBepd KOKKIVEG Kal n avTAia
QTTEVEPYOTTOIEITAI AUTOUATA, TTPOKEIMEVOU va
atro@euxBouv Tuxov BAGBEG OTN OUCKEUR.

TomoBéTnon @uolyyiou apaAdTwaong

MPOZOXH

Znuiég OTn OUOKEUR

ATT6 TN XprHon VOGS UETAXEIPIOUEVOU QUOIYYiou
apaAdrwong utropei va mpokAnBei {nuid aTn ouoKeun.
EpyaoTeite TTPOOEKTIKA Yia va ammoQUYETE TUXOV
HTTEPOEUQ TWV QUOIYYiWV.
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Ymédeién

Kard v 1n mapaywyn aruou UeTd v a@paipean Kai

TOTTOBETNON TOU QUOIYYioU apaAdTwang o atudg UTropei

va givar adivarog 1 avouoIGuopPos Kail UTTOPEi va

£§€ABouv pepovwpéves arayoveg vepoul. H ouokeun

Xpeiderar Aiyo xpdvo mpoeToiuaaoias waoTe 10 puaiyyio

apaAdrwong va yeuioel ue vepd. H moadrnra aruou mou

e&épxeral auédveral ouvexws, UEXP! TToU peTd ammd 30

OEUTEPOAETTTA va QTATEl OTN UEYIOTN TTOOOTNTA.

1. TlatroTe TO SIAKOTITN ATTEVEPYOTTOINONG.

H ouokeur| atrevepyoTroigital.

2. A@aipéoTe TO PUOiyYIO APAAGTWONG.

3. TomoBeTrOTE TO VEO QUOIYYIO APAAATWONG.

4. TlatAoTe TO JIAKOTITN EVEPYOTTOINONG.

H ouokeur| evepyoTrolgital.

5. TMatAoTe Tautdxpova Toug dIakATITEG "MEyioTn
ToooTNTA aTUOU" Kal "Melwpévn ToodTnTa aTHOU"
uéxpl va oBnael n €vdeign "AvTikaTdaTaon Qualyyiou
agaAdTwong". Autd anuaivel 0TI n ETTAvVAQopa
OAOKANPWONKE.

6. AQNOTE TN OUOKEURA va TTpoBepuavOEi.

7. Tia va eEagpwaETE TO PUATiyYIO APAAATWONG
KPATAGTE TTATNPEVO TOV HOXAS aTpou yia 30
OEUTEPOAETTTAL.

PUBuIon TNG OKANPOTNTAG TOU VEPOU
rMPOZOXH

Znuiég OTn OUOKEUN amé aAara

Xwpis puaiyyio apaAdrwong kai pe AGBog pubuiouévn

okAnpdTNTA VEPOU, N CUCKEUN UTTOPEI va yepioe! aAara.

Na epydleare mavra e puaiyyio agaidrwaong.

PuBuiore Tn OUOKEUN OTNV TPEXOUTA OKANPOTNTA VEPOU.

IMpiv amd 1 xprion NS OUOKEUNS O€ UIA TTEPIOXT) UE
S1apopeTIKy OKANPOTNTA VEPOU (TT.X. ETTEITA QTTO
peTakouIon), pubuiote otnv 1otk okANPOTNTA VEPOU.
Ymoédeign

O1 apuddies apxég 1 ol eTaipeies udATwy divouv
TTANPOYOPIES TXETIKG UE TN OKANPOTNTA TOU VEPOU TNS
Bpuong.

H pUBuion okAnpdTNTAG VEPOU aTroBnKeUETaI MEXPI VO
yivel véa puBpion (T17.X. PETd aTréd petakivnon). H
OUOKEUN €XEI PUBUICTEI OTO EPYOOTACIO OTNV
uynAdTeEPN okANpdTNTa vepou (eTmitredo 1V). H ouokeun
uTTOdEIKVUEI TN PUBUIoUEVN OKANPOTNTA VEPOU UE
QAOTPATTIAIOUG TTAAPOUG.

Emireda okAnpoTNTAG VEPOU KaI GG TPATTIAIO!
TmaApoi

Eupog °dH mmol/l |ApIBu6g |Xpovikd
oKAnpoTNT aoTpatia (SidoTnua
ag iwv HETAEU
TOAUWV  |TWV
aoTpATTIA
iwv
TTOApWV
| |yahako |0-7 0-1,3 1x 4
Il [Meoaio [7-14 1325 |2x ?TET‘&TEPW
Il |ZkAnpo [14-21 |2,5-3,8  |3x
IV [MoAu  [>21 >3,8 4x
okAnpo
Ymédeién

To amoréAcoua kard Twv emkabioewv aAdTwv
aafeariou Tou @ualyyiou ammoaadfearomoinans
gvepyoroigital HOAIS ) CUOKEUN YEWIOE! L€ vEPO Kai TEOET
o€ Asitoupyia. Ta @Aara oTo vepd amroppopwvral arré 1o

KOKKWOES UAIKG aTO @uaiyyio arroacBeaTormoinong. Asv

arraireital emmAéov apaAdrwon.

Ymédeién

Ta Kokkwdn UAIKG aoTo @uaiyyio utropei va

armroxpwHAaTIoToUV O€ ETaQn UE TO VEPO Abyw NG

TTEPIEKTIKOTNTAS TOU VEPOU O€ avipyava dAara, yeyovos

TouU OeV TTPOKAAE avnouxia kai Oev EXEl ApPVNTIKES

EMTTTWOEIS OTN OUOKEUN, 0TnV gpyacia kaBapiouou n

aTn AEIToupyIKOTNTA TOU QUOIYYioU.

Ymédeién

Mnv kdavere mavon yia mepioodrepo améd 15

OeutepOAeTTTa KATd TN PUBUICT, KABWS OIAPOPETIKA N

ouokeun Ba puBuioTei autéuara atnv TeEAsuTaia

emAeyuévn okAnpdrnra vepou i otnv uwnAdrepn

OKANpPOTNTA VEPOU TTOU €XEI PUBUITTEI KaTd TN Béon o€

AgiToupyia yia mpwrn @opd.

1. BeBaiwBeite 6TI N CUOKEUN gival ATTEVEPYOTTOINUEVD.

2. MatroTe 10 TARKTPpOo ON/OFF KaI KpaTAOTE TO
TIATNMEVO YIa 6 BEUTEPOAETTTA.

Eikéva T

3. H Auyvia gAéyxou Tou @uolyyiou
aTroaoBecToTroinong avaBooBrvel Kal onUaTodoTei
TNV TPE€XOUCa pUBUION OKANPOTNTAG VEPOU UE TOV
aApIBPO TWV TTAAPWV.

4. TatAoTe emavelAnupéva 10 KoupTTi Meiwpévn
TT006TNTA ATUOU yia va pubpioeTe TO XaunAGTEPO
eTTiedo okAnPdTNTAG VEPOU.

5. MartAoTe emavelAnuuéva 1o KouuTri Méyiotn
TT006TNTA ATYOU yia va pubuioeTe To uWnAdTEPO
eTTiedo okAnPdTNTAG VEPOU.

6. A@noTe T0 KOUpTTi Melwpévng/péyioTng ToadTnTag
aTpou.

Epgavi¢etal aotpatiaiog TTaAPog yia Tn pubpiopévn
okAnpoTNTa VEPOU.

7. EmavaAdBete Tn diadikaoia 600 XpeldleTal péxpl va
€TMITEUXOET TO ETIOUPNTO €TTITTESO OKANPATNTAG TOU
vepou.

Ymédeién

Orav mardre tnv moodtnTa aruou, oev eupavideral o

aoTpamiaios maAuds yia 1o emiedo okAnpdTNTAS TOU

vepod.

8. MMartAoTe kal KpATAOTE TTaTNUéVO To TTARKTPO ON/
OFF yia 4 3euTepOAETTTA YIa VA OTTOONKEUTETE TN
pUBIoN yIa TO ETTITTESO OKANPOTNTAG VEPOU. AvABEl
n Auxvia eAéyxou Tou Quaolyyiou
aTToaoBECTOTIOINONG.

®Dpovrida TwV EaPTNHATWYV
(E€aptriparta - avaAoya pe To Tedio epappoyng TG TTapadoong)
Ymédeién
Ta mavia Sev givar kardAAnAa yia areyvwrrpio.
Ymédeién
Ta 15avikn arrédoan kabapiouoU, ouviaTOUUE va
AEVETE Ta TTAVIG OTO TTAUVTAPIO Wia Qopd TTPIV aTTrd TNV
TPWTN XPNoM.
Ta 1o mAUoIuo Tnpeite Tig uTTodEiéelS TTOU BpioKkovTal oTo
onueiwpa mAUong. Mn xpnoiuoTroleiTe aAaKTIKG, WOTE
va d1atnpnBei N KaAn amoppoenTIKOTNTA TWV TTAVIWV.
1. TMAGvTe Ta TTAVIA KaBapIoPOU daTTédou Kal Ta
KOAUPpOTO O€ TTAUVTHPIO POUXWY O€ PEYIOTN
Bepuokpaaia 60 °C.

AvTigeTwion BAaBwyv

O1 BA&Beg opeilovTal ouXVA O€ AOAUAVTEG AITIES, TIG
OTTOIEG PTTOPEITE VO AVTINETWTTIOETE HOVOI OOG PE TN
BorBeia Tou akoAoUBou Trivaka. Ze TEPITITWON
ap@IBoAiag i og TepimTwaon BAGRNG TTou dev
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AvVOQEPETAl £3W TTOPAKAAOUNE Va ATTEUBUVEDTE OTO
£€0UCI000TNPEVO TUANA EGUTTNPETNONG TTEAATWV.

M\ TPOEIAOINOIHXH

Kivduvog nAsktpormAndiag kai eykauparog

Ooo n oguokeun givar ouvoedeUEV OTO NAEKTPIKO pelua
N av Oev éxel KOUWOEel akoun n avriperwirion BAaBwv
givar emkivouvn uréOean.

ArmoouvdéaTe 1o @Is ard Tnv mTpida.

A@nNoTe TN OUOKEUN va KPUWOEL

H Awpida LED avaBooBrivel KOKKIVN
Evepyotroieital n didragn mpoaoTtaagiag amd ¢nen

AgiToupyia TNG avTAiag.
1. ATTEVEPYOTTOINOTE KAl EVEPYOTTOINOTE TIAAI T
OUOKEUR.

2. BeBaiwBeite 6T TO QuUaiyylo a@aAdTwong €XEl
TOTTOOETNOEI CWOTA Kal OTI UTTAPXEI APKETO VEPO OTO
doxeio.

Agv utapyel vepo aTo doxeio vepou.

1. TMpoaBéaTe vepod To doxeio vepou, BA. KepaAaio
[Mpoa6rikn vepod.

O poxA6g atpoU dev utropei va TarTnOei

O poxAGG atpou gival KAEISwHEVO PE TNV acPdAeia yia

TadId.

®  OépTe TNV aoPaAEia TTAIBIWY TTPOG Ta EUTTPOG.

O poxAdG aTpou gival EeKAEdWTOG.

KaB6Aou 1} Aiyog aTpog, av Kol UTTAPXElI APKETO VEPO

oTo doxeio

Aev uttdpyel ) dev €xel TOTTOOETNOEI CWOTA TO PUTTYYIO

a@aAdTwong.

® TomoBeTAOTE PuUAiyyIo aPAAGTWAONG iy avTioToIXa
BdATe TO cWOTA.

To @uoiyyio a@aAdTwong apaipédnke KaTtd Tn SIAPKEIR

TTPOOBAKNG vePOU.

® Kard Tnv TARpWon a@rveTe TO QUaiyyIO
a@aAdTwongG oTn CUOKEUN.

TotroBeTABNKE VEO QUOIYYIO APaAdTWONG.

® KpAaTAOTE CUVEXWG TTATNHEVO TOV HOXAS aTOU.
Metd amd 30 deutepdAeTtTa gival dlaBEoipog aTudg
HE TTARPN 10XU.

H KkOKKIVn evBeIKTIKA AuxVvia "AvTiKaTdoTAON

@uolyyiou apaAdtwong” avdpel A avaBooBivel

O xpo6vog AsiToupyiag Tou Quolyyiou apardTwang

TeEAEIVEl o€ Aiyo.

® ToTroBETAOTE TO VEO PUOIYYIO APAAGTWONG Kal
undevioTe TNV €vdeign ouvTrpnong, BA. Kepdhaio
AvTIKardaTaon Quolyyiou a@aAdtwong.

MeTtd TNV avTikatdoTaon Tou Gualyyiou agaAdTwong

ésv undevioTnke n évdeIgn ouvtApnong.

MeTd TNV TOTTOBETNON TOU PUOIYYioU aPaAdTWaNg
TIOTAOTE TAUTOXPOVA TOUuG DIaKOTITEG "MEyIoTn
T000TNTA aTUOU" Kal "Meiwpévn TToodTNTa aTHOU"
pEXPI va ofRoel n £vBeIgn "AvTIKaTAOTAG PUOIYYiou
agpaAdTwong”, BA. KepdAaio Avrikardoraon
pualyyiou apaAdrwong.

H Awpida LED avdpel oTaBepd KOKKIVN KAl dgv

TTapAyeTal ATHOG, AV KAl UTTAPXEI OPKETO VEPO OTO

doxeio

O xpovog AeiIToupyiag Tou Qualyyiou apardTwong €xel

€&avTANBEi.

® ToTroBEeTAOTE TO VEO QUOIYYIO AQAAATWONG Kal
undevioTe TNV €vdeign ouvTrpnong, BA. Kepdhaio
Avrikardoraon @uaolyyiou a@aAdtwong.

MeTé TNV avTIKaTdoTaon Tou QuUOlyyiou a@aAdTwong

Oev undevioTnke n €vdeIEn ouvTApNONG.

® MeTd TV TOTTOBETNON TOU PUOIYYiOU aPAAATWONG
TIOTACTE TAUTOXPOVA TOUG SIOKOTITEG "MEyIoTn
TogdTnTa atpou” kal "Meiwpévn ToodTNTA aTHOoU"”

HEXPI va oBRoel n évaeign "AvTIKaTEOTACN PUOIYYiou
apardTwong", BA. KepdaAaio Avrikardoraon
@ualyyiou apaAdrwong.

Texvikd oTOIXEiO

SC3

Deluxe
HAekTpikn ouvdeon
Taon Vv 220 -

240
ddon ~ 1
ZuyvoTnTa Hz 50 - 60
TUmog TTpooTaCTiag IPX4
Karnyopia mrpooTaciag |
ZToIXEiO I0XU0G CUOKEUNG
OeppavTikn 10X0g w 1900
MéyioTn Triean Asitoupyiag MPa 0.35
Xpoévog TTpobépuavong s 30
ATu6G diapkeiag g/min 40
MéyioTtn déopn artpol g/min 100

MooétnTa TARPWONG
Aegapevny vepoU | 1.0
AlaoTdoeig kai Bdpn

Bdpog (xwpig TapeAkdueva) kg 3.3
Mnkog mm 361
MAd&Tog mm 250
“Yyog mm 282

Me TnVv emQUAAEN TEXVIKWY OAAQYWV.

3awymTa okpyxatoLen cpeabl 137
IMpUHaanNeXxHOCTN 1 3anacHble YacTy ... 137
KomnnekTt noctaBku 137
FapaHTUSA ...oeeeeeceee e 137
MpenoxpaHuTenbHble YCTPOWMCTBA .. . 137
OnucaHune Npubopa...........coc....... . 137

138

138
Okcnnyataums.... 138
BaxHble yka3aHusa No NPpUMEHEHWIO... 139
Mcnonb3oBaHue NpuHaanexHocTew. .. 140
Yxop v TexHn4eckoe obenyxuBaHme.. 140
MomoLub Npu HeNCNpaBHOCTSX ... 142
TexHn4Yeckme xapakTepucTukn 142

3awuTa okpyxarowemn cpeabl

£y YnakoBOuHble MaTepuansl noggatTcs
BTOPWYHOW NepepaboTke. YnakoBky Heobxoanmo
yTunuamnposatb 6e3 yuepba Ans okpyxatoLleit
cpeabl.
OneKkTpuYecKkne 1 NeKTPOHHbIE YCTPOCTBa
4acTo codepxaT LieHHble MaTtepuarnsi,
mmm PVIFOAHBIE 4115 BTOPUYHON NepepaboTku, n
3a4acTylo Takne KOMMOHEHThI, kak 6aTapewm,
aKKyMynATOpPbI MM MAcro, KOTopble npu
HenpasuIbHOM obpalleHun unu HeHaanexawuen
yTUNU3auun NPeacTaBnsAoT NoTeHUanbHy
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THANK YOU!

MERCI! DANKE! iGRACIAS!

) Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt und profitieren Sie von vielen Vorteilen.
Register your product and benefit from many advantages.
Enregistrez votre produit et bénéficier de nombreux avantages.

Registre su producto y aproveche de muchas ventajas.

www.kaercher.com/welcome % % % % %

) Bewerten Sie Ihr Produkt und sagen Sie uns lhre Meinung.
Rate your product and tell us your opinion.
Evaluer votre produit et dites-nous votre opinion.

Resene su producto y diganos su opinion.

www.kaercher.com/dealersearch

Alfred Kércher SE & Co. KG
Alfred-Karcher-Str. 28-40
71364 Winnenden (Germany)
Tel.: +49 7195 14-0

Fax: +49 7195 14-2212
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